# 503246144 04/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fabrice DEVAUX	03/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRISON S.A.
Street Address:	45 AVENUE DE LA LIBERTÈ
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1931

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14427215

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL S. ARMSTRONG

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT DODGE
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Dodge/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503246144 REEL: 035311 FRAME: 0526

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1) Fail	rice DEVAUX	(5)	
	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(7)	
				(8)	
		In co	sideration of the sum of one doll	lar (31,00) and other good and valuable grees to assign, and hereby does assign	e consideration paid to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9) Bris	on S.A.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		venue de la Liberté		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) L-11	31 Luxembourg (LU)	<u> </u>	·
(80)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	······································		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	- 1			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	********			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	the online rig invention, are continuation extensions, r	nt, title and interest for the United d in all applications for patent inc international, confirmation, substitution, substitution certific particular internation certific IMINATING DEVICE HAV!!	ssignee's heirs, successors, assigns and States of America as defined in 35 U.S Inding any and all previsional, non-pro- iture and reissue application(s), and all ates that may be granted on the inventic VG A SELECTIVE DISABLING	C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Petent, on known as
	Number, or Foreign Application Number				
		for which th	undersigned has (have) execute	d an application for patent in the Unite	
(12)	Insert Date of	on even date	percwith or		
,,,,,	Signing of Application	(12) on ,			
(13)	Alternative (	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number		
	incuttication to.				
	illed applications  1) Bach undersigned agree	s to execute all r	agers accessary in connection w	ith any application and any continuing	divisional or reisena
ano pate Assigno claims o reexami Patonto e full right and agre identific	filed applications  1) Bach undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a mis as the Assignee may dec.  2) Bach undersigned agree ion or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Bach undersigned agree a provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Bach undersigned number of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Bach undersigned horeboth.	is to execute all judy patent(s) isau on necessary. It is not execute all judicial execute execute all judicial execute ex	agers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application be a and going forward with such in eyers and documents and perfors for Protection of Industrial Propositionative acts which may be need the Assignee, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as 1, and that he has not executed, at his heirs, successors, assigns ar of Guers & Berregore, etc. the	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection will ith any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to destroy a service may be becausely in corry or similar agreements. Cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue: Assignee of the entire interest, and or dividition of securic and will not execute.	divisional or reissue th such applications lared concerning any cooperate with the connection with the by reissue or only and all Letters overants that he has a conflict herewith,
ano pare Assigno claims o reexami Patonto c full right and agre dentific	filed applications  1) Bach undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a mis as the Assignce may decay agree ion or continuation or division in every way possible in one of the internation of the internation of the internation agree in the internation agreement of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree matter a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebathen that may be necessary on of this document.	is to execute all any potential is sum necessary.  In the reconstruction is to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence and request grows and request grows and application assigned in the real assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and application assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and the evidence an	agers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application be a and going forward with such in eyers and documents and perfors for Protection of Industrial Propositionative acts which may be need the Assignee, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as 1, and that he has not executed, at his heirs, successors, assigns ar of Guers & Berregore, etc. the	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection with the any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to destruct any act which may be necessary in certy or similar agreements. Cossary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad logal representatives.  • power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademark.	divisional or reissue th such applications lared concerning any cooperate with the connection with the by reizsue or only and all Letters overants that he has a conflict horewith,
and pare applicat Assigne claims o reexami Patonto c fiul righ and agre dentific	filed applications  1) Bach undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a mis as the Assignce may decay agree ion or continuation or division in every way possible in one of the internation of the internation of the internation agree in the internation agreement of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree matter a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorithe United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebathen that may be necessary on of this document.	is to execute all any potential is sum necessary.  In the reconstruction is to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence and request grows and request grows and application assigned in the real assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and application assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and the evidence an	apers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection we patter or relasue application be and going forward with such in apers and documents and perion for Protection of Industrial Proposition and seasons which may be not to the Assignee.  In the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as this heirs, successors, assigns are of Cliff & Benning R. P.C. the dar to comply with the rules of the comply with the rules of the cation of the comply with the rules of the cation of the comply with the rules of the cation of the comply with the rules of the cation of the c	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection with the any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to destruct any act which may be necessary in certy or similar agreements. Cossary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad logal representatives.  • power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademark.	divisional or reissue th such applications lared concerning any cooperate with the connection with the by reizsue or only and all Letters overants that he has a conflict horewith,
and pare applicat Assigne claims of reexami Patonts of fill right and agre dentific recordati Date	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a nis as the Assignee may decay to be a continuation or division or centinuation or division of the action of continuation of divisions of the International Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Undersigned authors the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here at this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the content that may be necessary on of this document.	is to execute all any potential is sum necessary.  In the reconstruction is to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence and request grows and request grows and application assigned in the real assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and application assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and the evidence an	apers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection way patent or reissue application be a and going forward with such in eyers and documents and performative acts which may be not to the Assignee, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as I and that he has not executed, at his heirs, successors, assigns ar of Guert & Berringer, put the day to comply with the rules of the to comply with the rules of the cation on the date(s) opposite	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection with the any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to destruct any act which may be necessary in certy or similar agreements. Cossary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad logal representatives.  • power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademark.	divisional or reissue th such applications any cooperate with the connection with the conflict herewith, and office for
and pare applicat Assigne claims o reexami Patents o fill righ and agre dentific recordati Date	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a nis as the Assignee may decay to be a continuation or division or centinuation or division of the action of continuation of divisions of the International Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Undersigned authors the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here at this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the content that may be necessary on of this document.	is to execute all any potential is sum necessary.  In the reconstruction is to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence to execute all a continuing evidence and request grows and request grows and application assigned in the real assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and application assignment of desirable in content of the evidence and the evidence an	apers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spens necessary in connection was pattern or reissue application be a and going forward with such in eyers and documents and performed to the Assignee, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as I, and that he has not executed, at his heirs, successors, assigns are of Culer & Hexmore, and for the comply with the rules of cation of the date of the	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection with the any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to destruct any act which may be necessary in certy or similar agreements. Cossary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad logal representatives.  • power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademark.	divisional or reisane th such applications any cooperate with the connection with the conflict forewith, by further k Office for (SEAL)
and pare applicat Assigne claims of reexami Patonts c intl right und agre dentific recordati  Date Jute	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a nis as the Assignee may decay to be a continuation or division or centinuation or division of the action of continuation of divisions of the International Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Undersigned authors the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here at this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned here after the United States resulting the convey the content that may be necessary on of this document.	is to execute all any patenti(s) issue in necessary. It is to execute all a continuous in the read of	apers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection we patter or relasue application be and going forward with such in apers and documents and perion for Protection of Industrial Propositional Proposition and Assignee, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, as this heirs, successors, assigns are of OLIFF & HEXRIPGE, FIG. the der to comply with the rules of a signed on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection will ith any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to conference many act which may be necessary in certy or similar agreements. cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue: Assignce of the entire interest, and or and will not execute, any agreements in adding a representatives, appower to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademar the undersigned name(s).	divisional or reissue th such applications lared concerning any cooperate with the connection with the connection with the preissue or only and all Letters overants that he has a conflict horewith, by further k Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)
and pare applicat Assigno claims o ceexami Patonts c inttrigh and agre dentific ecordat  Date Date Jate	illed applications  1) Bach undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a nis as the Assignee may decay agree ion or continuation or division of a continuation or division of a continuation or division of the internation of the internation of the internation agrant of a velid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorities undersigned herobation that unay be necessary on of this document.  In witness ungereaf, executions and a contraction of the contraction of this document.	is to execute all any patenti(s) issue in necessary. It is to execute all a continuous in the read of	apers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection we patter or relissue application be and going forward with such in apers and doomnents and perfor for Protection of Industrial Properties of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignce, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignce, at his heirs, successors, assigns are of Cliff as Berringer, fic the der to comply with the rules of the said on the comply with the rules of the said on the date of Cliff as Berringer, fic the der to comply with the rules of the said on the date of the said of Cliff as Berringer, first the said of Cliff as the said of Cliff as Berringer, first the said of Cliff as the	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection with the any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to desire the angular agreements.  The angular agreements of the confirming of the confirming agreements of the angular agreements in a signee of the entire interest, and or and will not execute, any agreements in all logal representatives.  The power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademar the undersigned name(s).	divisional or reissue th such applications lared concerning any cooperate with the connection with the connection with the preissue or any and all Letters overants that he has a conflict herewith, by further to Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
and pate applicat Assigne claims o reexami Patents e full righ and agre identific recordati  Date Date Date Date	illed applications  1) Bach undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a mis as the Assignee may decay a series of the invention or division or continuation or division in every way possible in a 3) Bach undersigned agree a provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned outloof the United States resulting the convey the entire interess that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned horobation that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereat, execution with the conveying the conveying of this document.	is to execute all any patent(s) issue in necessary. It is to execute all a continuous in the read of t	apers necessary in connection was thereon, and also to execute a spers necessary in connection we patter or relasue application be and going forward with such in apers and doomnents and perfor for Protection of Industrial Properties of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignce, as the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignce, at his heirs, successors, assigns are of Cliff & Rearinger, ric the der to comply with the rules of the said of the said assignce of the U.S. cation of the the said assignce, as this heirs, successors, assigns are of Cliff & Rearinger, ric the der to comply with the rules of the said of the said assigned as the date (s) upposite inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ith any application and any continuing separate assignments in connection with the any interference which may be decised thereon, for the invention, and to desire teach. In any act which may be necessary in certy or similar agreements. Cossary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Assignee of the entire interest, and or ad will not execute, any agreements in ad logal representatives.  In power to insert on this assignment and the United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s).	divisional or reissue th such applications lared concerning any cooperate with the connection with the connection with the connection with the connection with the preissue or any and all Letters overants that he has a conflict horewith, by further is Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 035311 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 04/01/2015**